& Date 

SIBL/HO/LSD/2026/39                                                              Date: 21.01.2026    

5 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method 

6 Source of Fund Social Islami Bank PLC 

7 Tender Security       
(conditionally refundable) 

Tk. 25,000 (Taka twenty five thousand) [refundable]. 
The tender security shall be deposited in the form of Payment Order favoring “Social Islami 
Bank PLC”. The “Tender Security” of unsuccessful bidders will mature for refunding after 
accepting work order by successful bidder. The tender security of non-responsive bidders will be